St. Mary Catholic Church 2853 Erie Ave Cincinnati Ohio 45208 513-321-1207



Family of Faith Religious Education Program Family Registration Form

Family Last Name	Mother				
			Father		
Address					
City, State, zip code					
Best Phone Number					
Best email					
Child's Full Name	Date of Birth	M/F	School attending 2021-2022	Sacramental Year? FHC or C	Grade
		I			
Please list any additiona	al children w	/ho ma	y need babysitting during	our time togethe	r
Name			Date of Bi	rth	M/F

2021-2022 Family of Faith Calendar

Meeting Date	Topic	Place
September 12	Opening Meeting	Robisch Hall
October 10	Sacraments: Signs and Symbols	Robisch Hall
November 14	Baptism	Robisch Hall
December 12	Advent	Robisch Hall
December 20	Christmas Play	Church
January 9	The Eucharist	Robisch Hall
February 13	Reconciliation	Robisch Hall
March 13	Care of sick	Robisch Hall
April 10	Matrimony & Holy Orders	Robisch Hall
May 15	Closing Celebration	Robisch Hall

PERMISSION, RELEASE, AND AUTHORIZATION TO SEEK MEDICAL TREATMENT FORM (rev. 8.15.2021)

1. I, the custodial parent/legal guardian of	
release from all liability, indemnify, and hold harmle and school), the Archdiocese of Cincinnati (the "A individually and as trustee for the Archdiocese, all representatives, volunteers, and employees from an including attorneys' fees, arising out of any injury, illn or COVID-19), or death, (including any injury, illn negligence of Parish and School, the Archbishop, the agents, representatives, volunteers, or employees) incut the Activity, or while using the facilities and equipme allow to be brought or prosecuted (including, but not l	(the "Child"/please print first and last name) tivity described on the <i>Activity Information Form</i> (the "Activity") and as St. Mary Parish Religious Education Programs (print name of parish archdiocese"), the Archbishop of Cincinnati (the "Archbishop"), both parishes and schools within the Archdiocese, and all of their agents y and all liability, claims, judgments, damages, costs and expenses tess, infectious and/or communicable disease (such as MRSA, influenzatess, infectious and/or communicable disease, or death caused by the Archdiocese, any parish or school within the Archdiocese, or any of their arred by my Child while participating in the Activity, traveling to or from the Orthophy of the Parish and School. I further agree not to bring or prosecute of imited to, prosecution through subrogation) in my name, or on behalf of sh and School, the Archbishop, the Archdiocese, all parishes and schools, volunteers, and employees.
Child, and I on behalf of my Child, agree to my Child's partic and/or communicable disease (such as MRSA, influenza, or of	ivity is purely voluntary and is a privilege and not a right, and that my cipation in the Activity in spite of the risks of injury, illness, infectious COVID-19), and death. I agree that if my Child has underlying heathing COVID-19 or that would possibly increase the severity of illness in a health care professional before participating in the Activity.
3. I agree to instruct my Child to cooperate with the ager Activity.	ats of Parish and School and/or the Archdiocese who are in charge of the
treatment for my Child in the event of any injury, illness, or mo	e Archdiocese who are acting as leaders of the Activity to seek medical edical emergency during the Activity or related travel. I understand that ke a reasonable attempt to contact me as soon as possible in the event of
5. Please indicate. I agree do not agree that Pephotograph for promotional purposes, website, and office functions	arish and School and/or the Archdiocese may use my Child's portrait orions.
6. Please indicate. I agree do not agree that technology to communicate with my Child regarding parish/scl	Parish and School and/or the Archdiocese may use social media and nool related ministry activities.
Ohio, and if any portion hereof is declared invalid, it is agreed	led to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the law of the State of that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and instrued in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, excluding, and
whatsoever in the event the Activity is cancelled due, in who	o and their agents, employees, and volunteers shall have no liability le or in part, to any present or future pandemic, epidemic, widespread- ing therefrom, or from actions taken by any governmental or municipal
	erms and conditions stated herein and I acknowledge and agree that this nent shall be effective and binding upon me, my Child, and our personal igned below of my own free will.
Signature of Custodial Parent/Legal Guardian	Date//
Print Name:Home Address:_	
Place of Employment & Address	
	; (other Phone No.):
	; (other Phone No.):
Questions? Michele Carle-Bosch, DRE	<u>mbosch@smshp.com</u> 513-321-1207 x8401